
 
 

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL  
OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CLASS CERTIFICATION 

- 1 - 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Yosef Peretz (SBN 209288) 
yperetz@peretzlaw.com 
Shane Howarter (SBN 311970) 
showarter@peretzlaw.com 
PERETZ & ASSOCIATES 
22 Battery Street, Suite 200 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel:  415.732.3777 
Fax:  415.732.3791 
 
Martin M. Horowitz (SBN 79073) 
mhorowitz@h-rlegal.com 
Stephanie Rubinoff (SBN 98229) 
srubinoff@h-rlegal.com 
HOROWITZ & RUBINOFF 
180 Grand Avenue, Suite 1380 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Telephone: 510.444.7717 
 
Attorneys for Named Plaintiffs ADRIANA HAYTER,  
LARINE SHIELDS, and TAYLOR EVANS 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

 
ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS, 
and TAYLOR EVANS; individually, and on 
behalf of all other similarly situated persons; 
and ROES 1-100, 
 
    Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
EWALD & WASSERMAN RESEARCH 
CONSULTANTS, LLC, a California limited 
liability corporation; KATRIN EWALD, an 
individual; LISA WASSERMAN, an 
individual; and DOES 1-20, 
 
    Defendants. 
 

Case No. CGC-19-577753 
 
NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ 
FEES AND COST 
 
Date:    November 10, 2021 
Time:   9:15 a.m. 
Dept.:   304 
Judge:  Hon. Anne-Christine Massullo 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ELECTRONICALLY
F I L E D

Superior Court of California,
County of San Francisco

09/02/2021
Clerk of the Court

BY: SANDRA SCHIRO
Deputy Clerk



 
 

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL  
OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CLASS CERTIFICATION 

- 2 - 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 10, 2021, at 9:15am or as soon 

thereafter as counsel may be heard, Plaintiffs ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS, and 

TAYLOR EVANS (“Plaintiffs”) will move for an order awarding reasonable attorneys’ fees in 

this matter pursuant to Labor Code §§ 218.5, 1194, 2802 & 226, in the amount of $52,000. 

This motion is based on this Notice and Motion, the accompanying Memorandum of 

Points and Authorities, the Declaration of Yosef Peretz and exhibits attached thereto, and the 

papers and records on file in this action. 

 

Dated: September 2, 2021 PERETZ & ASSOCIATES 
 
 
 

                                                           By: _________________ 
Yosef Peretz  
Shane Howarter 

Attorneys for Named Plaintiffs  
ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS, and 
TAYLOR EVANS 

 


