1	Yosef Peretz (SBN 209288) yperetz@peretzlaw.com	
2	Shane Howarter (SBN 311970) showarter@peretzlaw.com	ELECTRONICALLY
3	PERETZ & ASSOCIATES	FILED Superior Court of California,
4	22 Battery Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94111	County of San Francisco
5	Tel: 415.732.3777 Fax: 415.732.3791	09/02/2021 Clerk of the Court BY: SANDRA SCHIRO Deputy Clerk
6	Martin M. Horowitz (SBN 79073)	Deputy Clerk
7	mhorowitz@h-rlegal.com Stephanie Rubinoff (SBN 98229) srubinoff@h-rlegal.com	
8	HOROWITZ & RUBINOFF 180 Grand Avenue, Suite 1380	
9	Oakland, CA 94612	
10	Telephone: 510.444.7717	
11	Attorneys for Named Plaintiffs ADRIANA HA	YTER,
12	LARINE SHIELDS, and TAYLOR EVANS	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
14	ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS,	Case No. CGC-19-577753
15	and TAYLOR EVANS; individually, and on	Case No. COC-19-377735
16	behalf of all other similarly situated persons; and ROES 1-100,	NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COST
17	Plaintiffs,	Date: November 10, 2021
18		Time: 9:15 a.m.
19	V.	Dept.: 304 Judge: Hon. Anne-Christine Massullo
20	EWALD & WASSERMAN RESEARCH	
21	CONSULTANTS, LLC, a California limited liability corporation; KATRIN EWALD, an	
22	individual; LISA WASSERMAN, an individual; and DOES 1-20,	
23	Defendants.	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CLASS CERTIFICATION	
	-	1-

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 10, 2021, at 9:15am or as soon	
2	thereafter as counsel may be heard, Plaintiffs ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS, and	
3	TAYLOR EVANS ("Plaintiffs") will move for an order awarding reasonable attorneys' fees in	
4	this matter pursuant to Labor Code §§ 218.5, 1194, 2802 & 226, in the amount of \$52,000. This motion is based on this Notice and Motion, the accompanying Memorandum of	
5	Points and Authorities, the Declaration of Yosef Peretz and exhibits attached thereto, and the papers and records on file in this action.	
6		
7		
8	Dated: September 2, 2021 PERETZ & ASSOCIATES	
9		
10		
11	By: <u>Vosef Peretz</u>	
12	Shane Howarter Attorneys for Named Plaintiffs	
13	ADRIANA HAYTER, LARINE SHIELDS, and TAYLOR EVANS	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL	
	OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CLASS CERTIFICATION - 2 -	